Saint Louis (21-8,10-6 Atlantic 10) -vs- Rhode Island (20-8,12-4 Atlantic 10)
03/01/20 at Thomas M. Ryan Center, South Kingstown, RI

Date: 03/01/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: diﬂ%g:woo " Saint Louis 26 46 72

Site: Thomas M. Ryan Center, South Kingstown, RI Rhode Island 19 43 62

Referees: Lamar Simpson, Earl Walton, Brian O'Connell

Saint Louis 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Goodwin,Jordan * 37 7-15 1-2 2-2 2-8 10 3 4 4 0 2 17

11 French,Hasahn * 28 6-13 0-0 0-2 4-10 14 4 1 3 1 0 12

32 Bell Jr.,Jimmy * 27 5-6 0-0 2-3 3-1 4 2 2 1 1 1 12

01 Collins,Yuri * 26 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 9 3 0 1 3

15 Jacobs,Demarius * 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 4 0 1 0

03 Perkins,Javonte 36 7-13 0-1 3-4 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 2 17

22  Hargrove Jr.,Terrence 26 5-9 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 0 2 1 11

02 Weaver,Tay 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-59 2-4 8-13 13-31 4 21 18 17 4 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-26 46.15 % 1-3 33.33% 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 19-33 57.58 % 1-1 100.00 % 7-11 63.64 %

Total 31-59 52.5% 2-4 50.0 % 8-13 61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 O

Rhode Island 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Russell,Fatts * 32 5-16 2-7 5-7 2-1 3 0 6 2 0 8 17

10 Langevine,Cyril * 40 3-10 0-0 6-8 4-7 11 2 1 3 4 0 12

04  Martin,Tyrese * 38 4-10 0-4 3-5 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 11

11  Dowtin,Jeff * 31 5-9 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 0 11

00 Harris,Jermaine * 9 04 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

05 Walker,Antwan 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 0 6

15 Long,Mekhi 16 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3

21 Toppin,Jacob 19 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-58 3-18 15-22 9-17 26 12 10 11 5 9 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 7-26 26.92 % 1-11 9.09 % 4-8 50.00 %

Second Half 15-32 46.88 % 2-7 28.57 % 11-14 78.57 %

Total 22-58 37.9% 3-18 16.7 % 15-22 68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 5  Scores Tied: O times(s)
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 11

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Points in the Paint: 30

Fast Break Points: 18



VISITORS: Saint Louis

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rhode Island

TURNOVER by FRENCH,HASAHN

REBOUND DEF by FRENCH,HASAHN

GOOD LAYUP by BELL JR.,JIMMY(in the paint)
ASSIST by COLLINS,YURI

FOUL by COLLINS,YURI

BLOCK by BELL JR.,JIMMY
STEAL by BELL JR.,JIMMY
GOOD 3PTR by GOODWIN,JORDAN

ASSIST by COLLINS,YURI

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,YURI

GOOD DUNK by FRENCH,HASAHN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by GOODWIN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,JORDAN
FOUL by COLLINS,YURI

TURNOVER by COLLINS,YURI

SUB OUT by COLLINS,YURI

SUB IN by PERKINS,JAVONTE

REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by GOODWIN,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,DEMARIUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FRENCH,HASAHN(In the paint)

TURNOVER by FRENCH,HASAHN

SUB OUT by BELL JR.,JIMMY

SUB IN by HARGROVE JR., TERRENC

GOOD LAYUP by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC(in the paint)
ASSIST by FRENCH,HASAHN

BLOCK by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC

REBOUND DEF by FRENCH,HASAHN

MISS LAYUP by FRENCH,HASAHN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FRENCH,HASAHN

GOOD LAYUP by FRENCH,HASAHN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FRENCH,HASAHN(in the paint)

FOUL by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC

SUB OUT by JACOBS,DEMARIUS
SUB IN by WEAVER,TAY

19:43
19:19
18:52

18:33
18:20
18:11
18:11
18:07
18:07
17:49

17:26

17:21
17:21
17:02
16:56
16:56
16:56
16:56
16:26
16:19
16:00
15:59
15:45
15:45
15:25
14:55
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:34
14:14
14:14

14:01
13:57
13:47
13:27
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25

2-0

5-0

7-0

9-0

11-0
11-2

V2

V5

V7

V9

V1l
V9

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by LANGEVINE,CYRIL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JERMAINE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by LANGEVINE,CYRIL

TURNOVER by LANGEVINE,CYRIL

MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,FATTS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DOWTIN,JEFF

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JERMAINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by HARRIS,JERMAINE

TURNOVER by HARRIS,JERMAINE

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JERMAINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,FATTS

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JERMAINE
SUB IN by WALKER,ANTWAN

MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,FATTS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DOWTIN,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by LANGEVINE,CYRIL

SUB OUT by MARTIN,TYRESE
SUB IN by TOPPIN,JACOB



SUB OUT by FRENCH,HASAHN
SUB IN by BELL JR.,JIMMY
FOUL by WEAVER,TAY

GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,JAVONTE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BELL JR.,JIMMY
FOUL by GOODWIN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BELL JR.,JIMMY

TURNOVER by GOODWIN,JORDAN
SUB OUT by GOODWIN,JORDAN
SUB OUT by BELL JR.,JIMMY

SUB IN by COLLINS,YURI

SUB IN by FRENCH,HASAHN

GOOD LAYUP by FRENCH,HASAHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COLLINS,YURI

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,YURI
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,JAVONTE

STEAL by COLLINS,YURI

GOOD DUNK by FRENCH,HASAHN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by COLLINS,YURI
FOUL by PERKINS,JAVONTE

GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,JAVONTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRENCH,HASAHN
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,YURI

FOUL by WEAVER,TAY

SUB OUT by COLLINS,YURI
SUB OUT by WEAVER,TAY
SUB IN by GOODWIN,JORDAN
SUB IN by JACOBS,DEMARIUS

REBOUND DEF by FRENCH,HASAHN
TURNOVER by JACOBS,DEMARIUS

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,DEMARIUS
MISS JUMPER by GOODWIN,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by JACOBS,DEMARIUS

11-4

13-4

13-6

15-6

17-6

17-7
19-7

19-9

V7

V9

V7

V9

V1l

V 10
V12

V 10

GOOD JUMPER by DOWTIN,JEFF
ASSIST by RUSSELL,FATTS

SUB OUT by WALKER,ANTWAN
SUB OUT by DOWTIN,JEFF
SUB IN by MARTIN,TYRESE
SUB IN by LONG,MEKHI

MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,FATTS

FOUL by LONG,MEKHI

GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN, TYRESE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUSSELL,FATTS

MISS 3PTR by LONG,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,FATTS
SUB IN by DOWTIN,JEFF
TURNOVER by DOWTIN,JEFF

MISS FT by MARTIN, TYRESE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MARTIN, TYRESE

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN, TYRESE

REBOUND DEF by LANGEVINE,CYRIL

GOOD LAYUP by LANGEVINE,CYRIL(in the paint)

ASSIST by DOWTIN,JEFF

SUB OUT by LONG,MEKHI
SUB IN by RUSSELL,FATTS

MISS FT by LANGEVINE,CYRIL

STEAL by RUSSELL,FATTS
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,FATTS

STEAL by RUSSELL,FATTS



08:14 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN, TYRESE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRENCH,HASAHN -

MISS JUMPER by FRENCH,HASAHN 08:00
REBOUND OFF by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC --
MISS LAYUP by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC(in the paint) 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
07:44 19-11 V8 GOOD LAYUP by LANGEVINE,CYRIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RUSSELL,FATTS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44
SUB OUT by JACOBS,DEMARIUS 07:44
SUB IN by COLLINS,YURI 07:44

GOOD DUNK by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC(in the paint) 07:28 21-11 V10
ASSIST by GOODWIN,JORDAN --

07:06 TURNOVER by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
STEAL by GOODWIN,JORDAN 07:06
MISS 3PTR by GOODWIN,JORDAN 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGEVINE,CYRIL

06:25 MISS JUMPER by DOWTIN,JEFF
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:25 SUB OUT by TOPPIN,JACOB

06:25 SUB IN by WALKER,ANTWAN

MISS JUMPER by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC(in the paint) 06:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:34 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,FATTS(in the paint)
BLOCK by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC 05:34
REBOUND DEF by FRENCH,HASAHN =
05:28 FOUL by WALKER,ANTWAN
MISS FT by HARGROVE JR., TERRENC(fastbreak) 05:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by HARGROVE JR., TERRENC(fastbreak) 05:28 22-11 V11
SUB OUT by HARGROVE JR., TERRENC 05:28
SUB IN by BELL JR.,JIMMY 05:28
FOUL by COLLINS,YURI 05:14
SUB OUT by COLLINS,YURI 05:14
SUB IN by JACOBS,DEMARIUS 05:14
05:14 MISS FT by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
REBOUND DEF by FRENCH,HASAHN -
04:59 FOUL by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
04:59 SUB OUT by DOWTIN,JEFF
04:59 SUB IN by LONG,MEKH]I
TURNOVER by GOODWIN,JORDAN 04:51
04:33 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN, TYRESE
- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,FATTS
04:17 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,FATTS

REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL JR.,JIMMY(in the paint) 04:06 24-11 V 13
ASSIST by JACOBS,DEMARIUS --
03:50 24-13 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,ANTWAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RUSSELL,FATTS

TURNOVER by JACOBS,DEMARIUS 03:35
03:35 STEAL by RUSSELL,FATTS
FOUL by JACOBS,DEMARIUS 03:31
03:31 24-14 V 10 GOOD FT by LONG,MEKHI(fastbreak)
03:31 MISS FT by LONG,MEKHI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,JORDAN --
TURNOVER by FRENCH,HASAHN 03:11
02:50 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,TYRESE

REBOUND DEF by FRENCH,HASAHN =
MISS LAYUP by BELL JR.,JIMMY(in the paint) 02:33
= REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ANTWAN
02:23 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,FATTS(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,JORDAN --

MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,JAVONTE 01:57
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,FATTS

FOUL by BELL JR.,JIMMY 01:33

01:33 24-15 V9 GOOD FT by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
SUB OUT by BELL JR.,JIMMY 01:33
SUB IN by HARGROVE JR., TERRENC 01:33

01:33 24-16 V8 GOOD FT by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,JAVONTE(in the paint) 01:15 26-16 V 10

ASSIST by GOODWIN,JORDAN --
00:57 26-19 V7 GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,FATTS
MISS JUMPER by FRENCH,HASAHN(in the paint) 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ANTWAN
00:02 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,FATTS
REBOUND DEF by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Louis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rhode Island
20:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,ANTWAN
20:00 SUB OUT by LONG,MEKHI
20:00 SUB IN by HARRIS,JERMAINE
20:00 SUB IN by DOWTIN,JEFF
SUB OUT by PERKINS,JAVONTE 20:00
SUB OUT by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC 20:00
SUB IN by COLLINS,YURI 20:00
SUB IN by BELL JR.,JIMMY 20:00
19:49 TURNOVER by RUSSELL,FATTS
STEAL by JACOBS,DEMARIUS 19:49
TURNOVER by JACOBS,DEMARIUS 19:44
19:44 STEAL by RUSSELL,FATTS
19:40 26-21 V5 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,FATTS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by BELL JR.,JIMMY 19:29
TURNOVER by BELL JR.,JIMMY 19:29
19:01 MISS LAYUP by LANGEVINE,CYRIL(in the paint)
BLOCK by FRENCH,HASAHN 19:01
REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,DEMARIUS -
GOOD LAYUP by BELL JR.,JIMMY(in the paint) 18:46 28-21 V7
FOUL by FRENCH,HASAHN 18:27
18:27 28-22 V6 GOOD FT by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
SUB OUT by JACOBS,DEMARIUS 18:27
SUB IN by PERKINS,JAVONTE 18:27
18:27 28-23 V5 GOOD FT by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
GOOD LAYUP by GOODWIN,JORDAN(iIn the paint) 18:12 30-23 V7
18:01 MISS JUMPER by LANGEVINE,CYRIL(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
17:57 MISS LAYUP by LANGEVINE,CYRIL(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JERMAINE
17:52 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JERMAINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRENCH,HASAHN --
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,YURI 17:24 33-23 V10
ASSIST by BELL JR.,JIMMY --

16:57 TURNOVER by RUSSELL,FATTS
STEAL by PERKINS,JAVONTE 16:57
GOOD DUNK by PERKINS,JAVONTE((fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:52 35-23 V12

16:31 TURNOVER by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
STEAL by PERKINS,JAVONTE 16:31
GOOD LAYUP by GOODWIN,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:25 37-23 V14

ASSIST by COLLINS,YURI ==



16:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

16:15 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JERMAINE
16:15 SUB IN by WALKER,ANTWAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:15
15:56 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN, TYRESE
REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,JORDAN -
MISS LAYUP by GOODWIN,JORDAN(in the paint) 15:47
REBOUND OFF by FRENCH,HASAHN -
GOOD LAYUP by FRENCH,HASAHN(in the paint) 15:43 39-23 V 16
FOUL by FRENCH,HASAHN 15:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28
15:28 39-24 V15 GOOD FT by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
15:28 39-25 V 14 GOOD FT by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
MISS LAYUP by FRENCH,HASAHN(in the paint) 15:03
15:03 BLOCK by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
- REBOUND DEF by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
FOUL by FRENCH,HASAHN 15:02
SUB OUT by FRENCH,HASAHN 15:02
SUB IN by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC 15:02
14:46 TURNOVER by DOWTIN,JEFF
STEAL by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC 14:46
MISS LAYUP by HARGROVE JR., TERRENC(in the paint) 14:28
14:28 BLOCK by WALKER,ANTWAN
- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN, TYRESE
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,ANTWAN(fastbreak)(in the
14:23 39-27 V12 paint)
- ASSIST by RUSSELL,FATTS
14:23 SUB OUT by DOWTIN,JEFF
14:23 SUB IN by TOPPIN,JACOB
13:56 FOUL by MARTIN,TYRESE
GOOD FT by PERKINS,JAVONTE 13:56 40-27 V13
GOOD FT by PERKINS,JAVONTE 13:56 41-27 V14
13:29 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,ANTWAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,JORDAN =
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,JAVONTE 13:19

== REBOUND DEF by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
13:13 41-29 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,FATTS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,JAVONTE(in the paint) 12:47
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ANTWAN

12:31 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,FATTS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,JAVONTE -

12:27 FOUL by WALKER,ANTWAN
GOOD FT by GOODWIN,JORDAN(fastbreak) 12:27 42-29 V13

12:27 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,FATTS

12:27 SUB OUT by WALKER,ANTWAN

12:27 SUB IN by DOWTIN,JEFF

12:27 SUB IN by LONG,MEKHI
GOOD FT by GOODWIN,JORDAN(fastbreak) 12:27 43-29 V14

12:05 MISS LAYUP by LANGEVINE,CYRIL(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,TYRESE
12:00 43-31 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,TYRESE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GOODWIN,JORDAN(in the paint) 11:48 45-31 V14
ASSIST by COLLINS,YURI --
11:28 45-33 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,TYRESE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LANGEVINE,CYRIL

GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,JAVONTE(in the paint) 10:58 47-33 V14
10:39 47-35 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by TOPPIN,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by GOODWIN,JORDAN(iIn the paint) 10:30
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWTIN,JEFF
FOUL by GOODWIN,JORDAN 10:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:28
SUB OUT by BELL JR.,JIMMY 10:28

SUB IN by FRENCH,HASAHN 10:28



10:14 MISS 3PTR by TOPPIN,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,TYRESE
10:12 47-37 V 10 GOOD DUNK by MARTIN,TYRESE(in the paint)

FOUL by PERKINS,JAVONTE 10:12
10:12 47-38 V9 GOOD FT by MARTIN,TYRESE
10:02 FOUL by LONG,MEKHI

MISS LAYUP by FRENCH,HASAHN(in the paint) 09:50
09:50 BLOCK by LANGEVINE,CYRIL

REBOUND OFF by GOODWIN,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by GOODWIN,JORDAN(In the paint) 09:46
REBOUND OFF by FRENCH,HASAHN --

09:44 FOUL by MARTIN,TYRESE
MISS FT by FRENCH,HASAHN 09:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FRENCH,HASAHN 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TYRESE

09:18 47-40 V7 GOOD LAYUP by DOWTIN,JEFF(in the paint)
TURNOVER by TEAM 08:44

08:17 47-43 V4 GOOD 3PTR by DOWTIN,JEFF
MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,JAVONTE(in the paint) 08:05

REBOUND OFF by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC --
GOOD LAYUP by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC(in the paint) 08:01 49-43 V6
07:52 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,TYRESE
REBOUND DEF by FRENCH,HASAHN --
GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,JAVONTE(in the paint) 07:43 51-43 V8
ASSIST by COLLINS,YURI --

07:19 TURNOVER by TOPPIN,JACOB
STEAL by GOODWIN,JORDAN 07:19
GOOD LAYUP by GOODWIN,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:14 53-43 V10
06:51 53-45 V8 GOOD JUMPER by LONG,MEKHI
- ASSIST by DOWTIN,JEFF
06:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:50
06:50 SUB OUT by LONG,MEKHI
06:50 SUB IN by RUSSELL,FATTS
MISS LAYUP by HARGROVE JR., TERRENC(in the paint) 06:39
06:39 BLOCK by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
REBOUND OFF by FRENCH,HASAHN -
GOOD LAYUP by FRENCH,HASAHN(in the paint) 06:35 55-45 V 10
FOUL by FRENCH,HASAHN 06:16
06:16 MISS FT by MARTIN, TYRESE
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by FRENCH,HASAHN 06:16
SUB IN by BELL JR.,JIMMY 06:16
06:16 55-46 V9 GOOD FT by MARTIN,TYRESE
TURNOVER by GOODWIN,JORDAN 05:54
05:54 STEAL by RUSSELL,FATTS
05:51 55-48 V7 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,FATTS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by GOODWIN,JORDAN 05:39
05:39 STEAL by TOPPIN,JACOB
FOUL by COLLINS,YURI 05:34
05:34 55-49 V6 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,FATTS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by COLLINS,YURI 05:34
SUB IN by JACOBS,DEMARIUS 05:34
05:34 55-50 V5 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,FATTS(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by GOODWIN,JORDAN 05:10 57-50 V7
05:00 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,FATTS(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
04:55 MISS LAYUP by LANGEVINE,CYRIL(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
04:49 MISS LAYUP by LANGEVINE,CYRIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,JAVONTE --



04:45 SUB OUT by MARTIN,TYRESE

04:45 SUB IN by LONG,MEKH]I
MISS LAYUP by GOODWIN,JORDAN(in the paint) 04:26
REBOUND OFF by BELL JR.,JIMMY -
GOOD LAYUP by BELL JR.,JIMMY(in the paint) 04:24 59-50 V9

04:24 FOUL by TOPPIN,JACOB
GOOD FT by BELL JR.,JIMMY 04:24 60-50 V 10
FOUL by JACOBS,DEMARIUS 04:09

04:09 MISS FT by RUSSELL,FATTS
REBOUND DEF by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC -

03:57 FOUL by TOPPIN,JACOB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57

03:57 SUB OUT by LONG,MEKHI

03:57 SUB IN by MARTIN,TYRESE
SUB OUT by JACOBS,DEMARIUS 03:57
SUB IN by COLLINS,YURI 03:57
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,YURI(in the paint) 03:48

03:48 BLOCK by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
REBOUND OFF by BELL JR.,JIMMY =
GOOD DUNK by BELL JR.,JIMMY(in the paint) 03:39 62-50 V12
FOUL by GOODWIN,JORDAN 03:26

03:26 MISS FT by RUSSELL,FATTS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:26 62-51 V 11 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,FATTS

MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,JAVONTE(in the paint) 03:00
REBOUND OFF by GOODWIN,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by GOODWIN,JORDAN(In the paint) 02:56
02:56 FOUL by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
MISS FT by BELL JR.,JIMMY 02:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BELL JR.,JIMMY 02:56 63-51 V12

REBOUND OFF by BELL JR.,JIMMY --
02:42 63-53 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by DOWTIN,JEFF(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GOODWIN,JORDAN(iIn the paint) 02:27 65-53 V12
ASSIST by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC --
02:16 65-55 V 10 GOOD DUNK by LANGEVINE,CYRIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DOWTIN,JEFF

TURNOVER by PERKINS,JAVONTE 02:10
02:10 STEAL by RUSSELL,FATTS
02:04 MISS JUMPER by TOPPIN,JACOB
02:04 FOUL by MARTIN,TYRESE
02:04 SUB OUT by TOPPIN,JACOB
02:04 SUB IN by WALKER,ANTWAN

GOOD FT by PERKINS,JAVONTE (fastbreak) 02:04 66-55 V11

MISS FT by PERKINS,JAVONTE (fastbreak) 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGEVINE,CYRIL
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,JAVONTE --
FOUL by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC 01:56
01:56 66-56 V 10 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,FATTS(fastbreak)
01:56 66-57 V9 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,FATTS(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by COLLINS,YURI 01:53
01:53 STEAL by RUSSELL,FATTS
01:49 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,FATTS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,JAVONTE --
GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,JAVONTE(in the paint) 01:17 68-57 V11
ASSIST by COLLINS,YURI --

01:07 MISS 3PTR by DOWTIN,JEFF
REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,JORDAN --
TURNOVER by COLLINS,YURI 00:52

00:52 STEAL by RUSSELL,FATTS

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,ANTWAN(fastbreak)(in the
00:48 68-59 V9 paint)

-- ASSIST by RUSSELL,FATTS



GOOD DUNK by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by GOODWIN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,JAVONTE
GOOD LAYUP by HARGROVE JR.,TERRENC(in the paint)
ASSIST by COLLINS,YURI

70-59 V11

72-59 V13

72-62 V10

MISS 3PTR by DOWTIN,JEFF

GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,FATTS(fastbreak)



